
VBA Board

Virginia Bankers Association

2022-2023

Chris Litz

Leton James

David Victor

John John

Litz H. Van Dyke

Chairman-Elect

CEO

Carter Bank & Trust

1300 Kings Mountain Rd

Martinsville, VA  24112-7268

Work Phone: (276) 226-2296

Email: litz.vandyke@CBTCares.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

James R. Black, CFA

Board Member

President & CEO

Touchstone Bank

PO Box 2230

Prince George, VA  23875-0499

Work Phone: (804) 324-7384

Email: james.black@touchstone.bank 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Victor K. Branch

Board Member

Richmond Market President

Bank of America, NA

1111 E Main St Fl 2

VA2-300-18-02

Richmond, VA  23219-3531

Work Phone: (804) 887-8768

Email: victor.branch@bofa.com

Class of 6/30/2024  

John R. Caldwell

Board Member

President & CEO

The Farmers Bank of Appomattox

PO Box 216

Appomattox, VA  24522-0216

Work Phone: (434) 352-7171

Email: jcaldwell@thefarmersbankva.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Tom

Christopher W. Bergstrom

Chairman

President & CEO

John Marshall Bank

1943 Isaac Newton Sq E Ste 100

Reston, VA  20190-5013

Work Phone: (703) 584-0840

Email: cbergstrom@johnmarshallbank.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Leton L. Harding, Jr.

Immediate Past Chairman

President & CEO

Powell Valley National Bank

PO Box 3966

Wise, VA  24293

Work Phone: (276) 832-8000

Email: lharding@powellvalleybank.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

David P. Boyle

Board Member

President & CEO

Burke & Herbert Bank

100 S Fairfax St

Alexandria, VA  22314-3383

Email: dboyle@burkeandherbertbank.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

John J. Brough

Board Member

CEO

Chain Bridge Bank, NA

1445-A Laughlin Ave

Mc Lean, VA  22101-5709

Work Phone: (703) 748-7384

Email: jbrough@chainbridgebank.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Thomas F. Cherry

Board Member

President & CEO

C&F Bank

PO Box 391

West Point, VA  23181

Work Phone: (804) 843-2360

Email: tcherry@cffc.com

Class of 6/30/2023  

Steven A. DeLuca Steve 
Board Member

Vice President, Head of State & Local Government Affairs 
Capital One Financial Corporation

1717 E Cary St

Richmond, VA  23223

Work Phone: (804) 347-8119

Email: steven.deluca@capitalone.com

Class of 6/30/2023  



VBA Board

Virginia Bankers Association

2022-2023

Todd Scott

Lyn Brandon

Thomas Sherri

Brad Rob

Maria

Aubrey H. Hall, III

Board Member

President & CEO

First National Bank

PO Box 29

Altavista, VA  24517-0029

Work Phone: (434) 369-3038

Email: toddhall@1stnatbk.com

Class of 6/30/2023  

G. Lyn Hayth, III

Board Member

President & CEO

Bank of Botetourt

PO Box 615

Troutville, VA  24175-0615

Work Phone: (540) 591-5008

Email: lhayth@bankofbotetourt.com

Class of 6/30/2023  

Thomas L. Ransom, MBA

Board Member

Regional President, Virginia Region

Truist Bank

Work Phone: (804) 782-5651

Email: thomas.ransom@truist.com

Class of 6/30/2024  

Brad E. Schwartz

Board Member

President & COO

TowneBank

6001 Harbour View Blvd

Suffolk, VA  23435

Work Phone: (757) 673-1668

Email: brad.schwartz@townebank.net 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Maria P. Tedesco

Board Member

President & COO

Atlantic Union Bank

1051 E Cary St Ste 1200

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 327-5758

Email: maria.tedesco@atlanticunionbank.com 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Joe

Scott C. Harvard

Board Member

CEO & Director

First Bank, Virginia

1835 Valley Ave

Winchester, VA  22601-6303 
Work Phone: (540) 465-6121 
Email: sharvard@fbvirginia.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Brandon C. Lorey

Board Member

President & CEO

Bank of Clarke County

2 E Main St

Berryville, VA  22611-1338 
Work Phone: (540) 955-5227 
Email: blorey@bankofclarke.com 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Sherri A. Sackett

Board Member

EVP, COO

Select Bank

PO Box 4620

Lynchburg, VA  24502-0620 
Work Phone: (434) 401-5456 
Email: sherri@myselectbank.com 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Robert F. Shuford, Jr.

Board Member

Chairman, President & CEO 
Old Point Financial Corporation 
101 E Queen St

Hampton, VA  23669-4003 
Work Phone: (757) 728-1887 
Email: rshuford@oldpoint.com 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Joseph Janney Thomas 
Board Member

President & CEO

Freedom Bank of Virginia 
10555 Main St Ste 600

Fairfax, VA  22030-3309

Work Phone: (703) 667-4161 
Email: jthomas@freedom.bank 
Class of 6/30/2024  



VBA Board

Virginia Bankers Association

2022-2023

Janet N. Tope Janet 
Board Member

Greater VA Region Bank Director/Senior Vice President 
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

1021 E Cary St MAC R3529-035

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 221-5735

Email: janet.tope@wellsfargo.com

Class of 6/30/2023  

Robert

Bruce Matt

DeMarion Laurie

Chandler Stacy

Debbie

Bruce T. Whitehurst

VBA Staff Contact

President and CEO

Virginia Bankers Association 
4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325 
Work Phone: (804) 819-4701 
Email: bwhitehurst@vabankers.org 
Class of 6/30/2099  

DeMarion P. Johnston, Esq 
Additional Staff

General Counsel

Virginia Bankers Association 
4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060

Work Phone: (804) 819-4714 
Email: djohnston@vabankers.org 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Chandler D. Owdom 
Additional Staff

VP, Communications & Strategy 
Virginia Bankers Association 
4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325 
Work Phone: (804) 819-4707 
Email: cowdom@vabankers.org 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Debbie Bucklew McKee 
Additional Contact

Bank of Clarke County

2 E Main St

Berryville, VA  22611-1338 
Work Phone: (540) 955-5228 
Email: dmckee@bankofclarke.com 
Class of 6/30/2024  

Kim

Robert C. Wood, Jr.

Board Member

SVP, Market President

United Bank

1265 Seminole Tr

Charlottesville, VA  22901-1739

Work Phone: (434) 951-6813

Email: robert.wood@bankwithunited.com 
Class of 6/30/2023  

Matthew J. Bruning

Additional Staff

EVP, Government & Member Relations 
Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4704

Email: mbruning@vabankers.org

Class of 6/30/2023  

Laurie Milligan, CEBS

Additional Staff

President & COO, VBA Benefits

VBA Benefits Corporation

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4721

Email: lmilligan@vabankers.org

Class of 6/30/2023  

Stacy Puckett, CPA, CGMA 
Additional Staff

CFO

Virginia Bankers Association

4490 Cox Rd

Glen Allen, VA  23060-3325

Work Phone: (804) 819-4727

Email: spuckett@vabankers.org

Class of 6/30/2023  

Kimberly D. Wright

Additional Contact

Sr Admin Assistant

Truist Bank

919 E Main St 7th Fl

Richmond, VA  23219

Work Phone: (804) 787-1004

Email: kim.wright@truist.com

Class of 6/30/2024  

Total Records  30


